

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

SECOND APPEAL NO. 399 OF 2022

SHRI NILESH S/O. KESHAVRAO THOMBRE

...**VERSUS**...

SAU. REETA NILESH THOMBRE AND ANR.

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 182 OF 2022

SAU. REETA NILESH THOMBRE

...**VERSUS**...

SHRI NILESH S/O. KESHAVRAO THOMBRE

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

SA No. 399/2022

Ms. A.H.Dangre, Advocate for appellant.

Shri S.G.Malode, Advocate for respondent no. 1.

SA No. 188/2022

Shri S.G.Malode, Advocate for appellant.

Ms. A.H.Dangre, Advocate for respondent.

CORAM : SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR, J.

DATE : 20th MARCH, 2023

Being matrimonial dispute, the matters will be heard at the stage of admission.

2. List the matter on 10/04/2023.

(Smt. M.S. Jawalkar, J.)