

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO. 399/2022

Nilesh Thombre
...VERSUS...
Reeta Thombre & another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Court's or Judge's orders
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Ms. A. Dangre, Advocate for the Appellant(s)
Shri S.G. Malode, Advocate for the Respondent No. 1

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.
APRIL 10, 2023

. As there is possibility of settlement, the parties agree to refer the matter for mediation and proposed the name of Shri J.J. Chandurkar, Advocate to act as a Mediator.

(2) Shri J.J. Chandurkar, Advocate is requested to undertake the mediation and submit report.

(3) The parties to appear before the learned Mediator on 20/04/2023 at 2 pm.

(4) Learned Co-ordinator, High Court Legal Services Sub-Committee, Nagpur to take necessary steps for referring the matter for mediation.

(JUDGE)