

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 182 OF 2022**

( RITA W/O NILESH THOMBRE VS NILESH S/O KESHAVRAO THOMBRE )

**WITH**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 399 OF 2022**

( NILESH S/O KESHAVRAO THOMBRE VS RITA W/O NILESH THOMBRE )

---

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders or the directions,  
and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's order*

---

Ms.Ayushi Dangre, Advocate for respondent in S.A.No.182./2022.

**CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.**

**DATED : MARCH, 07 2026**

- 1) Dr.Ayushi Dangre, learned counsel for the respondent states that the matter is amicably settled between the parties. She seeks time to file appropriate documents on record.
- 2) Stand over to 16/03/2026.

**( ROHIT W. JOSHI, J. )**