



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 182 OF 2022

RITA W/O NILESH THOMBRE
Vrs.
NILESH S/O KESHAVRAO THOMBRE

WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 399 OF 2022

SHRI NILESH S/O KESHAVRAO THOMBRE
Vrs.
SOU. REETA NILESH THOMBRE AND ANOTHER

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri S. S. Malode, Advocate for appellant in SA No.182/2022 and for
respondent No.1 in SA No.399/2022.
Ms. Ayushi Dangre, Advocate for respondent-sole in SA No.182/2022
and for appellant in SA No.399/2022.

CORAM: Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.
DATE : 17/04/2026.

At the joint request of learned counsel
appearing for both the parties, stand over to 15/06/2026.

[JUDGE]